L06000005859

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
	,	
	(Chan III)	40
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
·	•	,
	cument Number)	
(50	cament vallbery	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filina Officer:	
Į		
L		

Office Use Only



800306755838

12/20/17--01014--004 **55.00

18 FEB - 1 AH 11: 10

S. WARREN FEB 0 2 2018



December 21, 2017

THOMAS G. ECKERTY, P.A. 12734 KENWOOD LANE, SUITE 89 FORT MYERS, FL 33907-5638

SUBJECT: SENECAL INVESTMENTS, LLC

Ref. Number: L06000005859

We have received your document for SENECAL INVESTMENTS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$55.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 917A00025846

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Thomas G. Eckerty, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW 12734 KENWOOD LANE, SUITE 89 FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33907-5638 (239)936-8338

FAX: (239) 936-2988

EMAIL: thomaseckerty@embarqmail.com

January 11, 2018

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RF.

Your Letter Number 917A00025846

Senecal Investments, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Organization is resubmitted for filing because the effective date must be specific based on your enclosed copy of letter dated December 21, 2017. Please recognize our filing fee payment of \$55.00 was previously submitted to your office. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Thomas G. Eckerty, P.A. Attorney At Law 12734 Kenwood Lane, Suite 89 Fort Myers, Florida 33907-5638

For further information concerning this mater, please call: Thomas G. Eckerty, Esquire at (239) 936-8338.

A check for the following amount was previously submitted:

□\$25.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Dissolution

■ \$55.00 Filing Fee (previously submitted) Certificate of Dissolution and Certified Copy (additional copy enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Thomas G. Eckerty, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW 12734 KENWOOD LANE, SUITE 89 FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33907-5638 (239)936-8338

FAX: (239) 936-2988

EMAIL: thomaseckerty@embarqmail.com

December 18, 2017

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Senecal Investments, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Thomas G. Eckerty, P.A.
Attorney At Law
12734 Kenwood Lane, Suite 89
Fort Myers, Florida 33907-5638

For further information concerning this mater, please call: Thomas G. Eckerty, Esquire at (239) 936-8338.

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$25.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Dissolution

\$55.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Dissolution and Certified Copy (additional copy enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF SENECAL INVESTMENTS, LLC

COMES NOW the undersigned, as the President of SENECAL INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and does file these Articles of Dissolution, pursuant to Section 605.0707, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is SENECAL INVESTMENTS, LLC.
- The Articles of Organization were filed on January 12, 2006, and assigned document number L06000005859.
- The dissolution was authorized on December 4, 2017 and the effective date of the dissolution shall be the date of filing.
- The dissolution was approved by a unanimous vote of the shareholders holding all of the issued and outstanding shares of the limited liability company.
- The shareholders authorized the undersigned, as Managing Member of the limited liability company, to execute these Articles of Dissolution, and to file the same with the State of Florida, Division of Corporations.

day of January, 2018.

Attest:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the ______day of January, 2018, by Gilles Senecal, who is personally known to me, or who produced Canadian passport as identification, and who did/did not take an oath.

NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL

ERIN E. STOFFEL MY COMMISSION # FF 967 179 EXPIRES: July 2, 2020 Sonded Thru Notery Public Underwriters

Erin E. Stoffel, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 2, 2020

Commission No.: FF967179